





BULLETIN NO.50
ISSUE 2
JUuLY, 1936

TELETYPESETTER

PARTS
KEYBOARD TAPE PERFORATOR

TELETYPESETTER

CORPORATION

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Copyright 1933, by Teletypesetter Corporation




()




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Bage Asgembly . . . . v i e . - .
Cluteh Shaft Unit - - s ~— . , . . . .. .
Counting Code Levers . . « « « « « « o &
Counting Selector Bar Unit . . . . . . .
Counting Clutch S8haf¢ . . . . . « . . . .
Cover . . + & . s o v - i . o
Keytop and Key Lever Arrangement . . . .
Keytops and Key Levers . . . . « « « . .
Lemp and Soocket . . . . . s .. - o,
Main - Olutch Shatt - . - . . . . . . i =
Matrix Pointer and 8Scele Unit . . . . . .
Main Clutch Stop Lever and Latches . . .
Motors and Motor Gears . . . « ¢ o« o o o
Perforating Selector Bar Unit . . . . . .
Pointer Drive Shaft and Gears . . . . .
Pume Umit . . o . - .. . oo . o ..
8hift - Unshift Mechanism . . . . . . . .
Justification Pointers Unit . . . . . . .
Space Bar Assembly . ¢ . ¢ + o ¢ ¢ o o .
Tape Contaliner . . . . . - ¢ « ¢ .¢ & »
Terminal Block Assembly . . « « ¢ « « o &
TOOLEB . ¢ & o« & v 65 o = o vs o =« 5 %

Borm Bhatt - « ¢ ¢ + . . ¢ . v o s

Page

1, 4

10

1,2,4




PAGE |
BULLETIN S50

SPACE BAND

KEYBOARD KEY LEVERS
NN ¥ I BB N N N R N R Y D A R A A A R R A I Y B A R T B A RN RTINS
RN RE RN RRE RN RN ER RN RN RN H R R R N EREE RRERRHHERREENR
awuﬁmywu”uuwnﬁm””ﬁﬁ””Zﬁw”ﬁ”ﬁﬁwﬁawu”aﬁyu”mﬁwawwﬁawmauw””””wﬁ
L \.&ﬁ&m\q\nm
RETURN KEY LEVER
COUNTING CODE LEVERS e T
NIEN Ni(m ) b NI NININ SN (NN N N
NNRNENN mmwuuuwm,/gmmzWM:MMMMMMM#MMMNMMMU NN NNNNN NN NNNNNR
N R R R R R R R N R R R R R R R R R R R R R R D R R R R D B R R N D R N R R S N N D N I N N R A N S S N Y
SIS R AR R R R R R A R A R I S S S S S S S S SR I IR IR R R S R R R S R R R A S R S R R S A R Y R A Y R R RN N R N N
IMT SIZE U.C. | ||6]C|9]6|9|/8|/8] | |14|14|18)/2|18)1/| 11 |15|/5]/5| 9 |/3|15)/4)13|/4|/3|1518|/4]15]/5]1415| 5] 1/ [18(/8 8 |45\ 11| | [14]3]17] 6 |re[ o] o] [o8] [ [ 9] [9l7] | [ 11111111
oNir 31ZE t.¢ |1 elo|9]e|9]s|a| T |in]u]a]als|a] a|un|n gl a|7alu 7w uululs{n|n|7 @6 |n|a|[|wk]e|a]el/e] o] 14| []a]1 o T [1{T]T[I]]
Jjele eoe e 00 0 [ ) () [ ] L] ® [ ] [ ] Ld o0 [ 3K J ® [ ] LICAK )
/ |® ° 000000000 ® oo o 00 ° e o |o
2 oo |o eoojoje o ool o |o o eeje (o0 o (o
3 ® ® ® [ ] [ ] [ ] ® @ [ ) ® L BC A0 B BN ) oo 00 o0 o
0N oo (o0 o (ojojojoe| o (o |o o (o (o o o o
slle |® oo @00 ° o0jeojeo 000 ° o (oo [o
2 4 @ & 10 2 131415 16 17 /8 19 20 27 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 30 3/ 32 33 M 35 36 37 38 I 82 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 6 “M“\M\M.\W
! M 1 I %* f » & —_ ( RUB POW )
$ ) 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ) ouT
NI N N N__A A N A A N A A
187738 \67727 \87728 87729 167230, 773/ \67732 7733 87734 87741 \7745) V7744
STANDARD SET IN EN ; EN
row 2
wreomce | e feeed (G0 (W) OLE ) ARYAT S RY L RUL | g0l IR
KEY T0PS \87746/ 67747| 87717 877 7705 67718 \67720) \67725| 6722/ W&\m 67749) \67744]
*87839
VERT EM EM /J
@) & ™ OHGHONHOIOIE, ) | (8) | (=
8775/ 87748 8770/ 87719 87704 &6 | 7707 87708 87710 8771/ 87755 87750 87759
UR UN .
87752 87739 87754 87726 8772¢ 87703 87722 . 87702 877/4 87713 87753 87743 87756 87757 87758
m / ,,

CHART  SHOWING
STANDARD KEYBOARD, CODE, & COUNTING ARRANGEMENTS
FOR ;
NEWSPAPER STRAIGHT MATTER 4
PERFORATOR /




~—

PAGE 2
BULLETIN 50

85080 BASE ~BLAK ——————————————_

(/026 scerw
7002 WASHER
219/ LOCKWASHER

81115 POWER coRo
83004 CABLE CLAMP

1121 SCEEW
s s = = 2669 LOCKmWASHER
7534 PO57 ) 2598 MUT
== /9! Lockwsree
1269 SCEEW ) © 7334 POS
2/91 LOCHWASHER)] " (1269 sceew
(l)g/z ;igt'cgy J] 19/ LockwasHER
7156 SHM ] fsaz: SHIFT BAIL STOP PLATE
1169 SCEEW 722 SPRING POST
;/9/2 LOCKWRSHER| /(746
002 WASHES =) 2/9/ LockwasHER
4738 SHOULDER SCCEW) | 85100 SHIFT&INSHIFT LEVER BRACKET
2322 LOCKWASHER ] [//5
85100 THIFT & ONIHIFT) 2191 LOcKmmHER
S nggfe BRACKET | 002 wasree
= (208 seEW
2/9/ LocKnmsHER) (zsso Lockmasree

88997 o?a.r.f -2 4

BOZ294 SPERING POST

215/ zac/ /VIJ#[A’ ]
85780 LOCATING PLATE:

=
6746 SCR 1= ==
==

\

56204 RESET LU6
86206 PLATE

36205 6u10F

1223 Sceew 1026 JCREW
34432 WRSHER © 0 ~—[:/s/ LOCK WRSHER
2669 LOCKWASHER. 7002 WASHER
N (269 scerw
85002 PLUNGER GUIDE- \{7002 et
aess.smasaews POST 219! Lod
2/9/ L
3598 NUT ERAn “”Sﬁ ii ZUTIZUTIERGN %f 4506'%[2
24238 SCEW et {EreHt 2503/ BOACKET
2322 LOCHWASHER, 22055 SHITCH CABLE
85095 RERGED OO 110V 2663 ,ewazl Mfffe
8543 SOREW 36114 AIN
76075 JeRENV
(65082 x€r LevER ROV 1 (125) 2157 Lock e | 508
: £
85085 KEY LEVER, ROW 2 (15) G 2) #8995 BLARING ez

85083 HLEY LEVER, ROW 3 (12)
85082 KEY LEVER, ROW £ (12)

65090 7»@7/0,1/ KEY. 15/:4} oW Z(3)
SEE PAG.
55556 Shack ade

/rfyroz/uoif BY DESCRIPTION OF-
KEYTOL AND SERIRL NUMBER
oF Mﬁt‘l///f) ({r:: PREE/)

COUNTING CODE KEY LEVERS (ORDER BY
NOMBER fmmw ON KEY LEVER
AN S //mfdf 9%
MECHINE)(SEE PREE /)

86755 BoTTOM PLATE(2E 952 724
85811 uPsTOP

2/9/ LOCKWASHER
I598 MUT
85627 f CHLEVEL,
JEE /’MS!J‘ /&
72643 SHOUL ma}
3606 mUT
839003 CABPHEE ATV KENEVER ).
8899¢ Loor (FM’ L0 .rryz:)
(@543 scecrr
219/ LOCK WRINER

JEE
PREEFS

(me L0 JTVLE JEE ,mm)

6811 sceew
J598 MUT

JS’.?JII#AIMW FOR OLO STYLE
208 RVBBER FooT
2669 ML'A’ WASHER | JEE PRGE 76

NI R
P L =
1269 SCREW W T Ry BEW
2191 LOCKWASHER FE“"H i E:H,Mf 2/I9] LOCKWASHER :
—\ |||I|::.:| |H:‘I 4
] -I— 1L
B5780 LOCATING PLATE T 1 g
; 1269 SCREW
Zos Locmmemee w02 Wasnee
34432 WasHER
1269 SCEEW r@ @ | 55099 HEVIEVER SPRING PLATE
2/9] LOCKWASHER r U
7002 WASHER . o 1269 scerw
1269 5 ‘jg_] 5 219/ LOCHWRSHER
oW —S
2191 LOCKmasHER ’ 2313 CLIP
| nmnm LR 1W1W1llﬂﬂ =
BE376 KENEVER SPRING— | 2566 SPACE BAR LOOP SPRING
H— 3843 sPeG
e
85094 KEVLEVER GUIDE-REAR I3 85755 PIOT SCEEW
85755 p/wrscefm — £539-NIT-
2539 MUT - = F— 86560 RETRINING PLATE(CENTER)
{Qj— ol® el S ST [ ¢6559 REIAINING ﬂmrt/:‘/m)
85/03 SHIFT BAIL 1 o O FOR OLD ITYLE
Z= 2 ] \ e B L A SR
B6559 RETAINNG PLATE(ENVD) / \ S ) VBPL Lo
SHIFT LEVER & BRACKETLSEE PAGE *4) UNSHIFT LEVER & BEACHET SEEAISE 4
1269 SCREW
(B)USED WITH ALL WIOTORS EXCEPT *86070(25 CYCLE) [2/9/ éO(_/g/msﬂEB
MIUNTING SCREWS ETC., FOR #86070 SHOWN N PAGE *12 lggggﬂ e 5”'2_2




e

B

PRGE 3

BULLETIN 50
85933 BLARING CAP:- = ESE7E BRSE(WITH BRACKEL BEARING CARS SCREWS AND LOCHNAHIERS)
8547/ SCREW (8547 sceew

2669 LOCKWASHER.
85333 BEABING CAP
J298 ECCENTRIC STOP

|

2669 LockmhsHER

1026 SCREW
2/9] LOCKWRSHER,

g O 8

/
CICXS)

8539 SCEW
7002
2/9/ LOCHWASHER

86738 SUPPORT PLATE

f///

8526/ CROSS SHAFT AND GEAR —————————
85276 ZEEO LEVER SUPPOBT—— |
X966 SCREW
7002 wrsHER
219/ LOCKWASHER,
8634) SET SCoEW:

85935 SPRNG mgr/

|

AN

85788 COLLAR

986 SCRW
Z/91 LockwastiER,
G5785 CROSS SHAFT BEARING
768042 SPeING

F24E SHAFT

B5787 ZERO LEVER

F3-/43 S70P SCoEW “

/9] LOCKWASHER

76318 ADJUSTING SCREI

I598 MUT

6807 SET SCREW ——— ><
1269 RDIUSTING SCREW

2598 MUT

R6733 AOIUSTING SCREW
Be720 SET SCREW

68/4 PILOT JCREW) _
2/9/ LOCK WASHER |

86215 RESET COLLAR LEVER:

1176 SET SCeEW
B86/03 ZLERPO LEVER BAIL
R789 SHAFT

66/l SCREW
2/9/ LOCKWASHER)

7002 WASHER

85279 ZERO LEVER BAL SuAPoeT-
5268 TANSITR B BOFCHET-

« 5795 GUIDE PLATE-

& C60 BRACKET-

119 SCOEW)
59 T )
853/9 O/ PLUG —=
8538 WASHER(LEATHER AN
3595 NYT —— NNt
70686 WASHER N
72644 BEAPING §: 3 \:
2 '\ I\
78 HUB BN NS
o 2NN
67d6 SCRfW VIZ\ N7
219/ LocHmsHER) %ﬁzt N
D NEN,
AR (R55EM) NN
&35 NUT- ARV
85318 SPEING i
85327 Ol WICK

85324 START DISC
8533/  DRVE ARM.
88753 VRSHER
8608/ WORN SHAFT -2.H.
(FOROLD STYLE SEE PRGE 74)

86090

SET COLLAR
FOR OLD STYLE SEE PRGEZS)

62 SCeEwW
3640 LOCHWASHER)

85348 COVER PLATE-
85345 INDEX AN GUIDE-

85337 CODE DISC */ 3 ’.
85336 GUIDE DISC N
85343 WASHER N
7830/ SCREW EIN
2663 LOCK WASHER =t 3
A
N

7
7
%
g

6746 SCREW
2/9/ LOCHWASHER)

7364 OIL CUP COUNTING CLUTCH
JHRFT

4

1 06087 GARTER SP2ING (s mges #6

5= 76417 ROLLER
85344 s1UD

853/9 Ol PLUG

BE53/8 WASHER (LEATHER,
3595 MUT

78103 SCREW )
219/ LocwwsmeeS
GLAR - SEE PRAGES ™1 &72

TN
8532/ SPICER

80444 ScoEW %
2/9/ LOCKWASHER

7002 WRSHER Im“

C
-
7]

K2

NNNNANNN

A

NN

80444 SCEEW )
2/9] LOCKWAS1ER)
EE749 BEARING JSLEEVE
EE752 WASHER (FELT)
88750 BEARING NYT
BE75/ WRIHER (SLOTTED)

85328 STOP BLADE

BN\
72644 BEARING S B
76088 L0CK NUT ez R
7392 SPRING i.gtlk»,jjm
56754 SHFT AN
853/3 FRICTION DISC N
76064 WASHER (FRICTION) {;§I§ -
4
7

(FoR OLO JTYLE,

85347 STOP PIN PLUNGER
7252/ Ol Wik
8534/ BUsHING — *

6746 SCREW
219/ LOCHWASHER
1268 SCOEW

85349 SPEING DISC
86304 SLEING
85325 SPICER
85346 SHAFT
85805 SPEING
85335 GUIDE DISC
76414 ST0P PIN
73175 LOCHWRSHER
2539 NUT
85315 MUT
20497 NUT-

MARIN CLUTCH SHRFT

B@5933 BEALING CAP

Foe a(PJfYyBIﬁCA’[r& ST
£E PRGE 76

3596 MUT
200-2/4 SHIM
2/19] LOCKWASHER

85931 SPRING POST ~
@ O Eq\f'm SPRING =
= 209 5TUD y

85286 RETURN CLUTCH THEOWNT LEVER
7002 WASHER
219/ LocHWAsHER
8 NMUT
85262 GEAR-38 TEETH
/169 SCOEW
219/ LOCHWASHER
2539 MUT
73/75 LOcHWAsHER =
74449 BUSHING
85793 STUD
R3IEZ LOCKWASHER
34432 WASHER ﬁ
B5764 ROLLER
3595 NUT
76555 WASHER
74110 s7UD
7002 WASHER
Z/9/ LOCKWARSHER
2598 NUT

859/7 BEARING

68/ SCPEW

2/9] LOCHWASHER
85269 SPEING BRACKET
1026 SCREW

7002 WAsSHER

Z/9] LOCHWASHER
8593) SPEING POST
1098 SHOULDER SCREW
\25-/104 SPRING

REPEAT HEVLEVER (65 PAGEE)

5547/ SCREW
2669 - LOCKWASHER
85933 BEARING CAP
78103 scoEW

219/ LOCHWASHER

.
4
B
d
s

6067 GEAR HUB
6994 BEARING

7815 WASHER

843/6 RETURN CAM

55317 FPIN

72522 OIL WICK

739/ RETURN CLUTLH (DAIVEN MEMBER)

7369 RETURN CLUTLH (DRWVING MEMBER)

F5802 CAM SLEEVE

85604 MAIN SHAFT(WITH
ORIVING “CLUTCH MEMBER)

e ;

853/0 SPRING

85309 CLUTCH
853/12 SIHERT DISC

853/3 FRICTION DIsC
85314 SFEING

76088 LOCK NUT
6994 BEALING

72579 WASHER
1109 SET SCOEW (OIL RETAINER)




S — e S

PAGE 4
BULLETIN 50
1098 SHOUDEE -FLEW — 86532 CLAMP 1196 SHOULDES SCEEW
85026 LIVA: e
85948 EEPLAT HEVLEVEE 82860 SPEING 98 NUT
122196 SMALL BEZFL: 72263 GPEING POST =
i22-/05 CELLUID COVL cone o 85052 SHIFT BAL DETENT
/1AEAC TEN 123-123 ROLLLR
122-/94 KTV PACHING B 75-123 SHOUDEE SCRN
06 CEPEAT WEVLEVER (RESEM) (2599 M7
35-/04 SPRING -B5/05 SHIFT BIUL EXTENSION
/70 GHOULDEE BEW

/03-27 WA IE©
3640 LOCHWATHR
wr

85024 SHIT BAIL STOP PLATE
(1026 SceEw

85/90 UNSHIFT /'m

&5/005//{‘7(#1(5‘//:‘71[/[?599(/{[’ e O; ‘\ == 70(;‘/2‘/4'45/152 :

85185 SMIFT LEVEE f’l\%-j

72643 SIHOUDER FCEE

3606 NUT 5 Q 1208 Sceew
6 N Se746 ,?ggumfe SCREW) @lw@ 2669 LOCHWRSHER

55080 BEZEL 5;560‘65 3 SHAFT 1159 SCREW

87/82 CELLYLOID OI15C 35958 N7 3640 LOCK WASHER
89208 BUSHING 85756 UNSHIFT BEICKET
%’%76[ SHOULDER SCPE \ Jgg‘;‘{//zf;ﬂﬂ’ W
B5/28 COMMECTING LINK- ozz 5&/23%2‘07/&6 LINK

COUNTING COOE LEVER
8543 SCREW. (DROER BY NOMBER STANIPED
2/9) LOCHWAGHER, 6-6 ON KEY LEVER RND SERIRL

WINMBES OF IIACKINE)
1269 SCOEW

2/9) LOCHWASHEE, (5543 SCEEW (SEE PRGE *Y)

8553 FELECTOR) 2191 LOCKWASHER
BAP LINKS TE72 = S SCoEW

85/54 SELECTO
BAP UNK  *3

(87943 SELECTOR Bae
BRACHET (A5 SKM)

85/56 SELECTOR
BAR LG "5¢76

85155 5&:’:702],.1—;
BAR LiNY 4 ]—?

1269 SCREW
g ok — @ {Q 219/ Lockwksree
e e 5 /LO0KING AT BOTTOM. TING SELECTOR BAC UNIT 8543 SCEEW
B5186 UNIVERSAL BAE 219 LockwasHEe
85254 igﬂgf/{ SHOULDER S0 © 8525/ STOP LEVER
7
(85252 SHOULDER SCREW
-2 MUT
3438 WASHER
76298 5
8593/ SPRING POST
85257 NOW-REPEAT LATCH
(33-165 SHOULDER SCREW
65792 BUSHING
ﬁg;%ﬁe Loy | _IELECTION CoOE®Y
SEE PIGE 10 seberon. pabs |
S AW, NOSTIMPE) | Ca7ALOG | MO {
219/ LOCKWASHER e e | womeee \eeal ;
Gor0s Gl PEmRE T R
6807 SET SCOW = golrs o
7855/ SHAFT o 252 ,: 7955 ’ |
"~ . c-1/ 13 |
= W76 Scerw 7 55778 11 |
85/69 SHIM r A5 e 5 55169 SHIM -1 8576/ |1 |
B8543 SCREW 7002 WasHER D-2 85780 |7 |
2/9) LOCHWASHER. LOOHING AT FIRONT OF PECFORITING SELECTOR BAR UNIT Ji/JZ 6811 LW Z=1 5783 7
85266 SIAF 3598 NUT f::f £z ; |
3598 NUT 7=2 Z 7 {
85265 TRANSIER BAIL /047 SHOULDER SCREW U8 55766 |7 ]
76036 “T” TRANSFER LEVER = 45267 TEANSLR AL AR s {
. 06 SPENG N
azzp ST e
76038 SPACER HO_STAMPED | CATALOG WG,
3598 NUT o Lae | L
8543 SCOEW CB=/ | 55765
2/9/ LOCHWASHER CC-7 | 25766
£5/70 COUNTING SELECTOP LEVER: CO-/ | 85/867
85166 PETAINER 8543 SCOEW.
7002 WASHER. i
8634/ GET SCLEW o &% SOOI |
B85/72 SHAFT- 1269 SCREW !
8634/ SET SCREW- L
8543 SCREW -
7002 WASHER, Gk
85769 SHIM S
1269 SCREW .
2/9) LOCHWASHER SELECTOR BAP LINKS 219/ LOCKVRIER
7002 WASHER [P T 86303 BEACHET
NO.STAMPED | CATALOG  [Mo. 1162 SCEW
86524 SHAFT ON LINK | NUMBER |REQ. 3640 LOHWATHER
7] 85/4] |1 103-27 WASHER
87942 BRACKHET (#SSEM.) B ‘f;’,:’,‘; ; 55007 pfff/vr |
5748117 o543

B looimasee
LOOHING AT FRONT OF CONTING SELEZTOR UNIT 85/30 Was




PAGE &
BILLETIN S0

B508/ POST ES5097 JHAFT
218/ LOCK WASHER E7%
3598 NMIT = 7 3
= |- 1i 3599 .NUT
3599 NUT- 8508/ POST
278/ LOCK WRSHER
3596 mvr

ESL3 SCREW
——8509¢ Laor

C D"’/«———Jiﬂ.?J JPACE BAE

OLD JTYLE SPACE BAR ASSEMBLY
(FOR NEW STYLE JEE PRGE*Z)

2539 VYT &22/ BUIHING

74547 coLLRR

7ZEX7 COLLAR

72555 SceREWw

72555 JSET JCREW

850/5 PINION -4T

850/4 GEAR 36 7 §] ]

V6! SCREW

(9 LOCK WASHER
W69 ScrREW
2/9/ LOCK WASHER —

a1

85073 SHAFT

70437 NUT
1026 SCREW ] [
219/ LOCK WASHER | @814 Lock wasHEe
22015 SPRING 85069 PETURN BRI

e 6800 ScREW B
2/9/ LOCK WASHE @/ 3598 NUT
7002 WASHER :

E 3 I @/ 65065 HuB
/160 scREn
2/91 10CK WasHER

F5070 BUYSHING
2582 ROLLER

74986 SCREW
8 699 LCCENTRIC BUIHING|
2/9/ LOCK WASHER

g o
3

£
7002 WRTHER
85068 srRING i § I : = T~-5500.3 RETUN KEV LEVE
B5067 TRIP-OFF PAIVL G800 SCREW

9E M.
I588 NUT 2294, z

E9900 EXTENSION

89005 JCcREW
3598 NIT M

EE99 9 RETURN ACTURTING LEVER]
~3598 N/T

%ﬁ I—m 5828 RETURN KEV LEVER
£

£ it : 6500 seREW
b % 7002 WASHER
219/ LOCK WASKER |
3598 NUT
B506 4 RETVN ACTURTING LEVER

76577 STYO
85063 BRACKET

E9006 RETURN CLUTCH LEVER UNIT [RISEM.)(NEW STYLE)

85029 RETURN CLUTCH LEVER UNIT (BISEM)(OLO STYLE)
(O7THERWISE JAME RS 89006)
8344/ NIPPLE

85936 PosT

75605 LamP (/0 V.)

86752 LAMP(2Z0 V) /1028 seREW

60 LOCK WASHER
3650 WASKHER
76//8 TERMINAL BLICK|

26117 TERMINGL BLOCKf5SEL)

122-48 SOCKET
85016 BRACKET
6746 JSCoOEW ] n

205/ Lock WasHER | télé.'é;'

ES5034 LAMP CRBLE WG/ JCREW

BS937 INSULR7OL




PAGE &
BULLETIN 50

55285 BRACKET(OLD STYLE)

7386 STVO(ALS0 SEE PHEE *3)

-
o o o
\————55730 PETRINING PLATE
(FOR NEW STYLE JEE PRGE'Z)
o o
85826 RETAINING pmrf/”’"
(RO NEW STYLE SEE PREE#Z)
85828 CARRIAGE RETURN KEVLEVER
(FORNEW STYLE SEE PRGES 18 2)
5ET-
86755 BOTTON PLATE
,FI_,._,\ :
i 0 85/35 BOTTON PLATE
86757 SPACER: :
I
86756 CcoP ﬁ | |
1
\ : 35503 RUBBER FO0T
35503 PUBBER FOOT- . . /
| i A
GBI SCREW - GBIl SCREW
7002 WASHER oLD STYLE Mfﬁ’ JLOTTED oL JSTYLE 7002 WASHER
Boriom PLA
fa,e NEW STYLE JEE PRGE #2)
8529/ JHAFT
S~ B5324 JTART DISC 85313 FRICTION DISC
76084 WASHER
8533/ DRIVE AR
34232 WASHER = #5332 NUT
85296 WORM SHAFT
85328 STOP BLADE
§5530 COLLAR :
85329 GARTER JPRING
Yy -

B5296 WORN JHAFT & UNIT. BLADE HERD G608/ WORN] SHAFT & UNIT BLADE HEAD
(0Lo STYLE) NEW STYLE (SEE PREE*3)




=G

RGE 7

BULETIV S0
85998 CM ADJUSTABLE INDICATING
W63 SCeEw JUSTIFICATION MECHANISM
et Sl 85995 WMSTIFICATION PONTEC-LEFT
2034 wasHER )
85996 POINTER SEGHMENT 2
85966 BRACKET
80706 SET SCREW. 85994 STITATION. POIVTER-QIHT
85973 LEVER
BE5969 PVOT ADONISTING BLOCK [
85968 THUMB SCREW e o masree
3598 MUT Y 234 WHGHER
219/ LOCKWASHER S
85976 SAHICER ©) S 9598 T ~
34432 WASHER-1éz" DIA, z%o%%
7/047 WASHER =" DIA. g
76621 SHOULDER SCREW = f 4 m;’;fe
85967 BELL HIMMER == Raee
35655 BELL g 85968 THUMB FCEEW
6565 SCREW X 3596 NUT
8599 SPACER N 2/9/ LocHwasER
3646 LOCKWASHER z 3 SPEC :
2 , e e
\ Z A
1160 sceEw © © 7682/ SHOULER SREW
£/9) LOCKWASHER N 85969 PIVOT ADNISTING BLOCH
86213 ECCENTRIC BUSHING S = 8597/ SPACER
68/1 SCOEW 85970 GPEING NWASHER
2/9/ LOCHWASHER BO706 ST SEW
72263 FPEING POST 85972 MIT ~
35-2 SPEING 72263 SPRING POST
85970 WRILER (SPRING) (3606 MUT -
85972 NUT , a0 il 85976 SAHCEL
85993 STUD 7 + ; /196 oM DEC SceEw
35-70 SPOING T l\/@\ 490/6 SPRING
85992 PN (6610 SCaEW
88976 JHOULOER SCREW | 2669 Lochmuarer
85976 JPRCER FRONT VIEW
seay )
85967 FHING V57
85997 SPRCER g s
39432 nAsEEC 85973 LEVEe
2/9/ %WAS#EE 85987 BELL HAMMER
2598
85996 POINTER SEGHMENT 2; %5/152
8598/ LIGHT POINTER BICK e e
pe s —
76 DA, 35856 BELL
e e R _— - 682/ SHOULDER SCOEW
2% g -—z)D) 71047 WASHER 76" DI
2191 LOCKWASHER e an
3598 MUT 34432 WASHER - ¥z DIA.
~ 65976 SHCER
85994 JUSTIFICATION POINTER-EXGHT 2/9] tockwasHER
85970 SPRING WASHER ! 96 NUT
80706 SET SCLEH/— %, 55985 BEACKET
85972 MUT s gs;? :/e;r/rfr
6805 SHOULDER SCOEW ] SalEs
700/ WaSHER ) 3598 MIT
85982 LEFT POWTER RACK U 3570 SPEINVG
/196 SHOULDER SCREW) 33-5/ FHOULDER SCREW
359676 SPACER ] 85977 SPACE BRCH SLIDE
B o {iraoze e
B5980 SPACING RACH
7965 SPRING = l.aws VG a
: 4L _VIEW
17 %o i’;p}\@ _ELAR VIEW. 85986 PETAINING PANL
6746 SCOEW
il e 2/9/ LOCHWASHER
= 7002 WASHER
1026 SCREW
"5980 SACING BACH
85917 BEARING s i g
85282 SHAFT 1162 SCREW ~
85283 SPACER BAIL ® ) | 2eee caat gice
BE023 LEXTENSION- N
33-347 JZI[I‘V w 35-70 JPRING
e N l% 85754 LATCH ARM
804LL SCOENW
2197 L0CK WhswER (£5956 scoemicceen)
7002 WhASHER 85026 BUSHING
5857 SPACER
7615 SPRING 3620 LocK WRSHER
3599 WNU/T
s0292 PoST
35-89 JARING
8620/ JPACE PRIVL
73276 scREW >
85048 INTERMEDIATE PAWL 3598 MUT \
BO2E3 SCREW ES0Z9 LARTCH -~

ES9S57 SPACER
-5 MIT

£6803 SPRING

33-50 JSCREW
5957 JPRCEL
56 MUT

"‘f 2 e




PAGE 8
BULLETIN 50

85/98 Jscorw )
3438 WASHER |

862/6 JSCPEW
85762 /’VM}'/'/[E]

3L-56 NIT

33-334 Jcetw
C1387 JPRING WASHER

E5/99 J70P Arm

BS5/97 INDICATOR JSTOP BRACKET-

85223 COUNTING POINTER

5224 FRICTION O15¢

85206 SEMRPHORE

E5/9 @ SCALE sSUPPoeT

Jeo6 NUT
2191 lock whasKER
7002 WASHER

86203 POST

33-38 JCREW
3599 MIT

IR IO = o
85230 LINK-

74/12 PILOT SCREW)
2669 LOCK WASHER |

33-38 Scotw )
3599 MT

IE2E SOOUNG o
#8220 seACKEr——— - |

T T R

Do
|

E62/6 SCREW
85762 WASHER
M-56 NMIT

85760 JLIDING INDICRTOR SCALE

85196 JSCALE SUPPORT

1160 JSCREW
219/ LOCK WASHER
7002 WASHER

E524 6 HUB
85247 6GLAR-757.

33-57 JCREW
2422 LOCK WASHER

72284 JPRING POST

2539 N/
G835 WASHER

85225 JSPRING
B62/4 ROJUSTING CoLLAR

3595 NUT

8523/ RELERSE UEVER (FOR
MOTORS JSING HANOWHEEL)
F6253 RLLLEASE LEYER (FoR
AOTORS WITH FAN)

3598 NIT

n79 JCREW

7627/ JCREW
3606 NUT

85233 JHRFT
J598 M/T

85072 VERTICAL LINK (FOR.
UNITS WITH HANOWHEEL) -
86252 VERTICAL LINK (FOR oMITS
USING NIOTOR WITH FAN)

/96 JCREW

85225 BELL COANK
85026 LINK
_[33-38 scerw

85218 JPRING M,u// =\
/96 JL'P[/V——/————“—/—I \

” 3599 wmor
(6726 scerm

219/ LOCK WRIHER
[7002 WASHER

118 sceew)
3598 NI |

E0592 CONTRCT JPRING

70529 JTIFFENER
#7733 INSULRTOR
1206 SCREW

F640 LOCK WASHER
80635 BISHING

L1732 CLANIP PLATE
74728 TERMINAL
85248 BRACKET

74964 CONTRCT SPRING

G746 JCREW
2/9/ LOCK WASHER
7002 WASKHER

1/96 SCREW

7002 WASKER
2/8/ LOCK WASHER
3598 NUT

85236 LINK

5235 RELEASE LEVER

85767 BLEARING

6800 SCRLEW

7378 ROLLER
(72011 scoew

3598 NUT
/M’.leé JWIVEL
(6800 scoew

7378 eoiitR

-B52/4 CONTRET OPLRATING LEVER

G800 JCREW
3598 M/T

B52/13 BRACKES

(1026 seeew
&8/ cock wasnee

25-68 JPRING

7705/ JPRING POST

26577 J70o
7002 WRSIKER
2/8/ LOCK WRISHER
598 NVT




e

PRGE 9
BULLETIN S0

83386 BACK SFACE LEVER ; 85368 TAPE GUIDE SPEING
45024 SPRING 85776 PUNCH CONTROL LEVER
B3384 BACK SPHCE PN = 8543 SCREW
33-38 SHOULDER SCREW 7002 WASHER
3599 MUT 13 SCREW
/118 SHOULDER SCREW @ 9/ LOCHWASHER
8543 SCREW o | ——122-700 DETENT —
7002 WASHER 8 = 5774 PILOT SCREW
83385 FEED PAWL PELEASE CAM, S 76752 BUSHING
2348/ TAPE TENSION LEVER ngse LOCKWASHER
B5L3 SCREW = -4 MUT
2/9/ LOCK WASHER 122-697 E 2IC
81603 TAPE KNIFE S
85355 PLATE 6817 GCREW
85372 FEED PAWL 7002 WASHER >
a/.g99 fgcmrp/ceausﬁ/w 19/ LOCKWASHER
219/ LOCHWASHE}
1269 SCOEW 2y
3598 NUT o 15775 PILOT SCREW
2730 SPRING Q 2449 LOCHAWASHER
2382 SPRING \ S or T
SPRING PaST

/385 SPRING 85777 LINK
e 85778 PUNCH CONTROL BAIL
74692 SPRING POST -2/7 PILOT SCoEW
1179 SCOEW = 449 LOCHWASHER
3598 NUT (3526 SHAFT
s 6807 SET ScleEw 55367 PUNCH UNIT COVER~UPPER.
8535/ SPRING POST 249 PILOT SCREW
85357 BRACHET 2449 LockwisrER

! SCREW 85350 PUNCH UNIT BRACKET N
76099 WASHER

2191 LOCKWASHER

73483 JPRING
3599 N7

36420 LICK WASHER
103-27 WASHER

85354 BEARING FLAT

THEZ2 STUD

0096 SHIM

81638 COLLAR

2/9] LOCAWASHER
98 NUT

E/598 BUYSHING —

89394 STAR WHEEL L SH==
89395 MUT 2 e

3646 LOCK WASHER 5 =

85356 PUNCH BLOCK (RSSEM,

1026 SCREW
2I9] LOCKWRSHER

H6b SCREVY-

5779 CLAMP PLATE
F 16/ SCREW
| = = /191 LOCHWASHER

e

6746 SCREW

85366 TAPE GUIDE

76058 SPRING POST-

8537/ PUNCH HAMMER

85373 SHAFT-

85772 DETENT BAll— |

35-70 SPRING

85373 SHAFT. =
85773 ROLLER

&536/ VERTICAL LEVER *0& *5
85362 VERTICAL LEVER *1 §*4
85363 VERTICAL LEVER *28 %3

12R-359 FEED RPOLL

19/ LOCHWRSHER

T ————— a579%

76699 PILOT SCREW
d-4 MUT

80444 SCREW
7002 WASHER 85797 PUNCH UNIT CoVER-LOWER
2 SCREW
7002 WASHER
4 " 191 LOCKWASHER
V85 SCREW
2749 LOCHWASHER
V1838 WASHER

85019 ROLLER

020 SHOULDER SCREW
-4 NUT

850/7 PUNCH HAMMER

SIE CHAD CUTE OPERATING LEVER 2

85356 PUNCH BLOCK H55EM)
(ADVANCED FEED FOLE)
77983  PUNGH - SMALL

8l511 LOWER GUIDE & DIE PLATES|
(FITTED TOGETHEN

/22-84 DOWEL

8669 SHOULDER SCREW

7512 SHEDDER 3-4 NUT

85022 JONT
85023 ADJUSTING NUT

85378 PUNCH-LARGE




PAGE 10
BULLETIN &0

(8504/ coPrroLoae ALaTE

1294 SCoEW

3640 LOCHWASER

\x2-66 MUT

85815 BEACKET AND LD =%

82702 SCREW

74793 MEZSAGE LINE GUIDE- e A

T 2658 NUT
= =

85610 STOP ALATE i

G515 FILLER STRP ‘ 230 CRYSTAL

/294 scorw

640 LocknwastiEe o

~66 NUT RTELETYPESET TERY
S =
78392 BEACHET: 85077 PAD (PIGHT SIOF)
o o o o 703/F WARSHER
L85037 COPYHOLDER (A55(M) 28 ML
85807 FPICER ﬂ
2614 zzommﬂfe =
3607 MUT /’_,.@
N

2658 MUT 2658 NUT

703/4 WRsER

703/4 WAsHER,
85078 PRO (#L#R)
FO3/F WASHER
658 NUT
9/012 COVER (BS5£M)
75085 TAPE RLFL
82685 ROLL OF FPEEFORATOR TRPE E3387 WOOOEN FILLER

85609 TAPE PEEL CONTAINER CovER IR0 TAPE RETAINER

LW
2/9] LOCKWASHER
3596 NUT

SELECTION COOF 2
PERFORRTING
SELECTOR  BARS
WO. JTAMPED | CATRLOG | mo.
N CO0E BAR | NomBER |REQ.
#/8 89252 | 7 s
-2, 89453 7o
8-/8 89454 z
B2, 59455 /
C =18 F§945¢& /
C-2& 89457 /-
0-/8 89458 7
0-28 89459 | 7/
£-/18 89460 78
£-28 F946/ /
£/ E5/85 £
=2 85784 | 7
Z-] 85/86 /

RN




et /1
BULLETIN 50

86308 CLAMPING SCEEW
86342 POTOF (COMR)

(G615 oL eriamee :

B6329 NMUT-LEFT HIND 86307 END SHIELD
8631/ LOTOP WITH CUT-0U7) 1

86326 SPEING ——— 7 e

B63R5 CUT-OUT (WITH SPEINGS) ) ———— TG
GE329 KELH s 86322 BALL BEARING
3640 LOCKWASHER >
BE3RE NASHER(BAKELITE)
B6327 BUSHING (FIBRE,

86305, STATOE (W77 WHOMS)

8632/ SPLIT RING W77 FHCLEWS) = 863/6 SceEwW

86319 INSULATING WASHER = = = 317 WASHER (BRONZE)
G63/6 SALIT BING ADAPTOR g |- <

86322 BALL BEABING (U5ED ON BOTH EMPS) T—— - ==

86323 NUOT-RIGHT HAND = =g f &

(55318 sceew — == =E >

86330 olce =1l = = 86330 OuLe

863/2 WASHER(FELT) -~ i 63/2 WRSHER (FELT)
B63/4 WAIHER (JTEEL) i 86310 WASHER (STEEL)
86320 SCOEW 86316 sceew

86306 END FHELD 86313 END PLAY SPENG
BEIO5 CLAMPING SCEEW - — | ]

86309 OUTLET BUSHING

BRREE SCoEW

83799 SYMHRONOUS MOTOB. %o H R, 110V, AL 60 CHCLE, (H-C MODEL 5-9005)

73236 FIELD FRAME(IITH OILER)
G709 RRMATURE(FOR MOOEL ?94 79)

828/ ACMATURE (FoR MODEL?3/382)
70873 BRUSH HOLOER CAP

70672 BlU HOLOGe (WITTH INSULATOR)
G094 Beusy (MTH oMy ————— lIIIIIIIIlIIIIIII!IlIHIIIMq-‘\\\-
{f il

7

73240 FIELD CORE (FOR MIDEL *28473)
78479 FIELD CORE (FoR MOPEL¥3/382)

73242 INSULATION (FOR ONE FIELD COIL)
7324/ FIELD COIL (FOR MODEL? 28479)
78LE0 FIELD CO/L(F0R MODELF3/38Z)

8602/ END SHIELD (WIT7 OLLER)

7077/ olEe

7323/ BEARING RETAINER (JTEEL)
TES BEARING RETANER (COPPER,
IR72 scecw

TI998 Ba/sH HOLOER NG (WITH SET SCEEW)
7077/ OULER

73R32 WASHER (FELT)
506/ BALL BEARING

(B03IZ2 WASHER
7/999 END PLAY SPEN6

/272 SeEw

73243 LOCHING WEDGE — | N
= 73595 CLAMPING STUD
/) ; \‘[54-59 NUT
126~/23 OUTLET BUSHING (7 ;

73244 LOCKING WEDGE SCREW-

78025 SCREW
85958 MOTOR, 20 KR, 1OV, 2.C. (6 £ MODEL™28475)
866/4 MOTOR Y20 HE, 220), 0C.(6.£ MOOEL73/382)
// = = = > 7
3 s N
= z >
A
/ \
Ed / :
| |
== \ |
76464 FAN \ /
\\ / 7
\\ 7
1179 SCBEW =
2191 LOckwASHER = = —
1026 SCRLEW
R/9/ LOCK WHSHER
USED WITH 85358 0.C.MOTOR
2688 NWASHER(FIBRE)
1297 SCREW
6746 SCREW | 7 WASHER (BRASS,
219/ LOCK WRSHER | 593 (5£ASS)
85007 HAND WHEEL 82284 ggg‘ga:%%%




PAGE /2

BULLETIN 50
86069 BRMATYLEF——— 9/038 S7ATORMNITH WINOING)
/037 CoLLECTOR ————
7
73210 FNO JHIELD (R5SEM,) ; 75% %{r’,’é‘; 5/’/@: Z/xf-ff
73213 BEARING 77443 NASHER /32 THICK
7321/ JCREW CRP(FOR OIL WELL
732/12 oL WICK
@ 73209 ENO SHIELD(RSSEM,)

73213 BEARING

S 7321 SCREW CAPIFIR I WELL)
73212 9/t mick
732/7 JCREW
732/ ACORN NYT
o ' 2

73222 BRUSH MLOEC CoP o)

73219 BRUSH HOLOER BLOCK
q WITH BRISHES) O

73220 BRUSH HOLOER BLOCK
YSH (W, =
72524 BRUSH (WITH JPRING) e e
. 2449 LOCK WASKER
86019 ROAPTER PLATE 2156 JHIM

732/5 CLANMPING OO
732/6 RCORN NIT

49649 NUT
Sk maier 86070 MUTOR, /30 H.P, 10K, A.C, 25 CYCLE(6.£. MOLEL #32280)
866/5 ROTORRISEMYMWITH BEARINGS & SWITCH) 91041 WOUND STRTORIITH BAIE)

86617 RVTOR (AISEN,)

0558 £ VELD(WITH OILER
80303 FAN 80558 END SHIELD(N 0)

866/6 JPRING
82848 BRWH HILOER (WITH BRUSH) \
69207 COTTER IV )

59206 WATHER
89205 sPHCEC |

0559 S7U0

777 S AR NN RSN
A a7

E0310 WESHER (FELT,
F031// WHSHER (CUP,

B28L! JWITCH COMMUTATOR
B28ES WHISHERL(BOTH ENDS)

80358 BRLL BERRINGS(BOTH ENAS)

B0309 WRASHER (FELT) -
80313 WAIHE® Al

80754 NLER (BOTH ENDS)

! Q
B3 JCoOEW : 0
B67/2 SOACERC l-l‘,l‘“é
7///’/// 86074 CRBLE
EZE50 END JHIELOINITH DILER) \2‘ 80299 JPRING
EO35/ SCREW . F03/2 WASHER

80307 BRACKET (WITH BUSHING)) R 78025 SCREW
BA308 BUSHING ]

GERRS & PINIONS

260/6__PINION /27| =
eI (2L 25CYCLE AC ~150 WA M.

8505/ PINION IAT Z‘;ﬁfz oL fﬂ’;’ ',f /’,’37
5322 GEAR 457 : e

&7do JCeoLw 1OV, & 220 V. D.C~/50NAP M.
213/ LOcK WASHER

= goees ';”g;;” LLN50 creLE RC-150 WEN.




PAGE /3

BULLETIN S50
/O O
= jﬂ Iihl
T
O (@]

464/ 12 LB. SCALE

75503 SPEING ﬁwﬁ-PMﬁi@

e =
o — T

L/x-zz SCREW DRIVER

/38128 k" OPEN WRENCIH 36"-%" OPEN WRENCH 136-23 He" SOCKET WRENCH

JPECIAL %

/38-58 32 OZ. SCALE

/3836 $s™" OPEN WeENCH

87697 12" 34" OPEN WIRENCH

=
= . >
:’ N 6320 capsran weencH

89954 (/" SUCKET WRENCH = S jiﬂ]
=

89955 GU6" SOCKET WRENCH

/38-133 7//6" SOCKET WRENCH

U
006 o20F— —— oo ___.040] =1
o o o (o] o (o]
Zﬁm 008" ozo’mef GAUGE Zﬁaos 010™-.040 " WIGE GAUGE
b:ﬁ b:l e i . = O 2
76286 .030" WIRE GRUGE 75807 Aﬂ/.f-.4¢5'”//ff GRUGE

b= 5 ow> ([ |
438—44 .004 " GAUGE 4/564 006" GAUGE /25 .00 "6AVGE JE73 V5 6UGE (38126 Q20" GAVGE

Z/JJ-# 002" 6AUGE

4674 030" GAUGE 71565 040" GAUGE 71566 050" GAUGE 71567 060" GAUGE

K 8630/ SE7 OF T00LS /




4-40 Shoulder), 8, 9
4-40 x 1/2 Special), 4
4-40 Shoulder), 7
4-40 Shoulder), 7
2-56 x 9/32), 8
4-00 Shoulder), 4
6-40 Pilot),
4-40 Shoulder), 4
6-40 Shoulder),
10-32 x 1/2), 10
Screw (1/4=32 Pilot), 9
Screw (4-40 Bhoulderg, ?
2
9

Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw

Screw {6-40 Shoulder
Nut (1/4 - 32 Hex.),
Nut (10-32 Hex.), 4, 9
Nut (6-32 Hex.), 10
Nut (4-40 Hex. 4, 7, 8
Nut (10-30 Hex.}, 11
Nut (4-35 Hex.), 10
Spring, 7, 9

Spring, &

Spring, E, 9
Spring,

Spring, 7

Spring, 3, 4

Spring, E :

Spring, 4, 6

2in, =2

Shim, 9

Washer, 4, 9
Socket, 5

Star Wheel, 7
Shedder Guide, 9
Dowel, 9

Dowel, 9

Bushing,

Key Packing, &4
Celluloid Cover, 4
Small Bezel, 4
Feed Roll, 9
Eccentric, 9
Detent,

Roller,

Outlet Bushing, 11
Screw Driver, 13
Socket Wrench (3/16)

. 3
Open Wrench (3/16 - l/k;. 13
Gauge (.002), 13
Gauge (.004), 13
Scale (& o0z.), 13
Scale (32 oz ’, 13
Gauge .010§, 13
Gauge (.020 }g 7/16), 13
en Wrench - ’
3§en Wrench 3/16) 1

)
Socket Wrench (7/16), 13
Shim, ?
Screg 961%0 x 3/5)5 2:3»415’

"~

Sczew h-ko x 1/4),
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), a
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 4,7
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 3,4
Screw (01l Retainer

t),
4 - 20 x 7/8)? 2

Screw (1

Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 8,9
Screw (10-32 x 3/8), 2
Screw 40 x 3/8), 3,4
Screw 4o x 5/165, 5515
Screw (6-40 x l/h;, 5,2
Screw (4=40 x 1/4), 3,4,7
Screw (4-U40 x 3/16;, 7
Screw (2-56 x 3/16), 7
Screw u-as x 1/4), 9

Screw (6-40 x 7/16), 2 3,“,2
Set Screw (6-40 x_3/16); 3,
Screw (6-40 x 5/8), 8,9,11
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), ﬁ,7,s
Screw (4-40 x 9/16), 8
Screw (4-36 x 5/16), 10
Screw (1032 x'5/8), 2,4
Screw (10-32 x 1/2), 2
Screw (.138 - 40 x 5/16), 3
Screw (6-40 x 1/2), 2,4,9
Screw (6-40 x 11/13), 35
Screw (4-36 x 1/2), 10
Screw (6-00 x 2-7/16), 11

NUMERICAL INDEX

Washer, 7
Lock Washer, 2,3,4,5,7,8,
9,12,11,12

Tape Gauge, 1

Nut (8—3% ﬁex?), 7

Lock Washer, 2

Lock Washer, 3

Lock Washer, &

Lock Washer, 2,9

Nut (3/8 - 32 Hex.), 2,3,5,8

Space Bar Loop Spring, 2

Roller, 4,5,7

Nut (6-32 Hex.), 10

Rubber Buffer, 2

Lock Washer, 2,3,4,7,8,9

Washer (Fibre), 11

Shaft, 3

Open Wrench (3/8 - 9/16), 13

Shaft, 3

Eccentric Stog, 3

Nut (9/16 - 32 Hex.), 2

Washer, 4,8,10

Nut (1/4-32 Hex.), 3,8

N“g szgo Hex.), 2,3,4,5,7,
’

Nut’ {4-40 Hex.), 3,4,5,7,8,9
ZG-MO nex.g, 2,4,7,8

Nut (5/16-32 Hex.), 10

Lock Washer, 3,4,5,7,8,9,

10,11

Lock Washer, 7,9

Washer, 5

Shaft, 9

Spring, 2

Spring, 9

0il Wick, 3

Lock Washer, 5,10

Open Wrench (;/s - 7/16), 13

Scale (12 Lb.), 13

Gauge (.015), 13

Gauge (.030), 13

Ball Bearing, 1l

Screw (2-56 x 1/4), 9

Screw (&-32 x 1-1/4); 7

Armature, 11

Screw (6-40 x 5/16), 2,3,5,

,8,9,11,1
Sclew &-itd Shoulder;, 5,8
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 7
Sc;ez 6-40 x 3/16 Set),

LIRS
8 10-32 8), 4,
sg§:: ?6—48 txs;é), 2,334,

s s
Screw (6-40 Pilot), 3
Washer, &
Bearing, 3
Washer, 4,7
Washer, 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10
Post, 2
Roller, &
041 Cup, 3
Stud,
Return Clutch (Driving
Member), 3
Return Clutch (Driven
Member), 3
Spring, 3
Spring, 7
Washer, E
Spring, 4,7
Brush 5w1th Spring), 11
Screw (1/4 - 20 x 3/4), 9
Bushing, 5
Armature, 11
Filler Strip, 10
Screw 26—40 x 1/2;, 3,4
Sc;e{o 6-40 x 1/4), 2,4,5,
?
Screw (6-U40 Shoulder), 9
Spring Washer, &
Spring,
Spring,
Spring, &
Washer, 2,3,4,6,7
Rubber Foot, &

Page 14,
Bulletin 50.

Spring, 9

Spring, 9

Clamping Plate, 8

Insulator, &

Spring, 9

Washer (Brass), 11

Spring, 7

Bezel, 4

Screw (6-32 x 1/4), 11

Washer, 10

Nut (5/16 - 32 Hex.), 3,5

Stiffener, &

Oiler, 11

Brush Holder (with
Insulator), 11

Brush Holder Cap, 11

Washer, 3

Washer, 7

Shim, 2

Bearing Retainer (Copper),ll
Gauge (.006), 13

Gauge (.040D), 13

Gauge (. 028 s 33

Gauge (.0 e

Washer, 9

Brush Holder Ring (with
Set Screw), 11
End Play Spring, 11
Spring Post, 2,&,7
Spring Post, 8
0il Wick, 3
01l Wick, 3
Brush (with Spring), 12
Bearing Post, 2
Screwnfé-ko x 9/64), 5
Washer, 3
Bracket, 10 =
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 2,4
Bearing, 3
Lock Washer, 3
Toggle Switch, 2
End Shield (Assem.), 12
End Shield (Assem.), 12
Screw Cap (For 0il Well),l2
0il Wick, 12
Bearing, 12
Clamping Rod, 12
Acorn Nut,
Screw (8-36 x 9/16), 12
Brush Holder Block (with
Brushes), 12
Brush Holder Block, 12
Brush Holder Cap, 12
Bearing Retainer (Steel),1l
Washer (Felt), 11
Field Frame (with Oiler),1l
Field Core, 11
Field Coil, 11
Insulation (for one Field
Coil), 11
Locking Wedge, 11
Screw (10-32 x 7/8), 11
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 7
Tape Tension Lever, 9
Stud, 9
heantie stud, 11
amp ud,
Screw ?%—40 Shoulder), &

Stud,

Screw (10-32 Pilot), 8
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot), 9
Bushing, 3

Collar, 5

Spring Post, 9

Terminal, &

Screw (10-32 Shoulder), 2
Message Line Guide, 10
Contact Spring, &

Screw (6-40 x 13/32), 3,5
Tape Reel, 10

Core, 10

Screw (6-32 Shoulder), 10
Shedder Wearing Strip, 9
Shedder, 9

Spring Hook (Push), 13

amp
Spring Hook (Pull), 13
Wire Gauge (.008 -.020), 13




Page 15

Bulletin 50.

Wire Gauge (.010 - .04O), 13
Wire Gauge (.015 - .045), 13
"T" Transfer Lever, U4
Bushing, 4

Spacer, 4

Spring Post, 9

Gear Hub, 3

Washer (Friction), 3,6

Lock Nut, 3

Washer, 9

Terminal Block (Assem.), 5
Terminal Block, 5

Screw (6-40 Shoulder), &
Wire Gauﬁe (.030), 13

Spring

Screw (6-40 x 3/8), 3

Stop Pin, 3

Roller, 3

Fan, 11

Washer, 3

Stud, 5,8

Screw {(10-32 Pilot), 9

Buehing, 9

Spring, 3

Screw |6-40 Shoulder), 7

Spring Post, &

Washer (1/64 thick), 12
1/16 thick), 12

Washer (1/32 thick), 12

Punch (small), 9

Screw (4-48 x 3/16)

Screw (6-40 x 15/16)

Screw (6-40 Pilot), 2

Screw )

Screw

Field Core, 11

Field Coil, 11

Shaft, 4

Retainer, 4

Screw (4-U40 Shoulder), 7

Spring Post, 2,7,9

Spring, 12

Fan, 12

Bracket (;gth Bushing), 12

Bushing

Washer Felt& 12
Washer (Felt), 12
Washer (Cup), 12

Washer, 11,12

Washer, 12

Screw (6-40 x 23/64)

Screw (8-36 x 3/16),

Ball Bearings, 12

Screw (6-40 x 1/4),

End Shield (with 0il

Stud, 12

Contact Spring, &

Bushing, &

Screw fé-uo x 3/16 Set), 7

Oiler, 12

Crystal, 10

Lower Guide & Die Plates
(Fitted together), 9

Upper Guide Plate, 9

Punch Holder, 9

Bushing, 9

Eccentric Bushing, 9

Tape Knife, 9

Collar, 9

Chad Chute, 9

Clip, 10

Guide, 10

Resistance (50-20 Ohms), 11

Screw (4=U40 x 1/4), 11

Clip, 2

Roll of Perforator Tape, 10

Screw (6-40 x 9/32), 10

Synchronous Motor, 1/40 H.P.,
110 V., A.C., 50 Cycle, 12

Switch Commutator, 12

Washer, 12

Brush Holder (with Brush), 12

End Shield (with Oiler), 12

Spring,

Character (RPT), 4

Back Space Pawl, 9

Feed Pawl Release Cam, 9

Back Space Lever, 9

11,12
I

1

> 3
2
2%;:912

83387
83420
83441
83799

85002
85003
85007
85012
8501

85015
85016
85017

85019
85020
85022
55022
8502

85026
85029
85031
85034
85035
85037
85041
85043
85045
85048
85049
85051

NUMERICAL INDEX

Wooden Filler, 10

Tape Retainer, 10

Nipple, 5

Synchronous Motor 1/40 H.P.,

110 V., A.C., 60 Cycle, 11
Plunger Guide, 2,4
Plunger, 4
Hand Wheel, 11
Shaft, 5
Gear - 36T, §

Pinion - 47,5
Bracket, 5
Punch Hammer Operating

Lever, 9
Roller, 9
Screw t10-32 Shoulder), 9
Joint, 9 :

Nut (10-32 Special), 9

Shift Bail Stop Plate, 2,4

Link, 4,8

Cross Beam Unit (Assem.), 5

Bracket, 2

Lamp Cable, 5

Switch Cable, 2

Copyholder (Assem.), 10

Copyholder Plate, 10

Extension, 7

Bushing, 7

Intermediate Pawl, 7

Latch, 7

Pinion - 12T, 12

Shift Bail Detent, 4

Tape Reel Container, 10

Shaft, 9

Bracket, 5

Return Actuating Lever, 5

Hub,

Trip-off Pawl, 5

Spring, 5

Return Bail, 5

Bushing, 5

Vertical Link, &

Shaft, 5

Pad ikight 8ide), 10

Pad (Rear), 10

Base (Black), 2

Bearing Post, 5

Key Lever, Row 4 (12), 1,

Key Lever, Row 3 (14), 1,

Key Lever, Row 1 (15 S

Key Lever, Row 2 l? ;-

Function Key Lever 35, i
aft, 4

s
Key Lever Guide (Rear), 2
Key Lever Guide (Fromt), 2
Spacer Bar Loop, 5
Shaft, 5
Space Bar, 2,5
Key Lever Sﬁring Plate, 2
Bracket, 2,
Perforating Selector Bar
Unit, &

Shift Bail, 2
Shift Bracket, 4
Shift Bail Extension, 4
Counting Code Key Lever

6-6), 1

2
2
2
2
22

’
Counting Code Key Lever
(9‘9)0 1
counting Code Key Lever
(18-18), 1

Counting Code Key Lever
(9-18),

Counting Code Key Lever
(11-1%), 1

Co?gti Code Key Lever

Counti ’Code Key Lever
(15- , 1

Counting Oode Key Lever
(9-11), 1

Counting Code Key Lever
(11-15), 1

Countin Gode Key Lever
(6-187, 1

Oounting Code Key Lever
(10-15), 1

Counting Code Key Lever
(9-14), 1

Counting Code Key Lever
(7'11 ? 1

Gounténg gode Key Lever

countin% Code Key Lever
(7-13), 1

Counting Code Key Lever
(6-13§, 1

Countinﬁ Code Key Lever
(10-14), 1

Counting Code Key Lever
(10-13), 1

Countin§ Code Key Lever
(9‘15 » 1

Counting Code Key Lever
(7-14), 1

Counting Code Key Lever
(9-13), 1

Function Code Key Lever, 1

Oonnecting Link,

Counting Selector Bar Unit,4

Bottom Plate, 2,6

Selector Bar Link =

Selector Bar Link (B), 4

Selector Bar Link , 4

Selector Bar Link 4

Selector Bar Links #1& #2, 4

Selector Bar Link #3,

Selector Bar Link #4, 4

Selector Bar Links #E& #6,4

Universal Bar Link,

Guide (Right), 4

Shaft, 4

Counti Selector Bar
(CA-??. 4

Counti Selector Bar
(cB-1),

Counti Selector Bar
co-1),

Counting Selector Bar
(cp-1),

Retainer, 4

Shim, 4 =

Counting Selector Lever, 4

Shaft,

Code Bar

Code Bar

Code Bar

Code Bar (B-l

A-2

Code Bar

Code Bar

Code Bar

Code Bar

Code Bar

Code Bar

Code Bar

Code Bar (F-1

Universal Bar

Shift Lever, 4

Unshift Lever,

Scale Support, &

Indicator Stop Bracket, &

Screw (10-32 x 3/16), &

Stop Arm, &

Semaphore, 8

Bracket, 8

Contact Operating Lever, 8§

Swivel, &

Spring Arm, &

Pointer Bracket, 8

Counting Pointer, &

Friction Disc, &

Spring, 8

Bell Crank, 8

Link, &

Release Lever, 8

Shaft, &

Release Lever, 8

Link, 8

Hub, &

Gear - 75 T, 8

Bracket, &

Stop Lever, 4

Sorew (10-32 Shoulder), 4

Roller

Sorew (6-40 Eccentric
Shoulder),

Stop Lever Latch, 4

)b
‘e
)b
%
=
b
)b
=
=%
-
4
lus), ¥
mn




Non-Repeat Latch, 4
Bracket, 3

Roller, 3

Stud, 3

Transfer Bail, 4
Shaft,

Transfer Bail Arm, 4
Transfer Bail Bracket, 3
Spring Bracket, 3,4
Shaft, 4

Zero Lever Support, 3

Zero Lever Bail Support, 3

Cross Shaft and Gear, 3
Gear-38 T, 3
Spacer Bail, 7
s 7
Bracket, 6
Return Clutch Throw-out

Shaft, &

Worm Shaft, 6
Clutch, 3

Spring, 3

Start Disc, 3
Friction Disc, 3,6
Spring, 3

Nut

*

Return Cam, 3
Pin, 3
Washer (Leather), 3
011 Plug, 3
Gear - 75 T, 3
Spacer, 3 .
Gear - 48 T, 12
Start Diec, 3,6
Spacer, 3
Gear (Assem.), 3
01l Wick, 3
8top Blade, 3,6
Garter Spring, 6
Reset Oollar, 6
Drive Arm, 3,6
Nut (3/16-40 Hex.), 6
Bracket, 3
Fulcrum Disc, 3
Guide Disc, 3
Guide Disc, 3
Code Disc #1,
Code Disc #2,
Code Disc :2,
Code Disc #4,
Bushing, 3

acer, 3

(A FELVAN 1

Shaft,

Stop Pin Plunger, 3
Cover Plate, 3

Spring Disc, 3

Punch Unit Bracket, 9
Spring Post, 9
Bearing Plate, 9
Plate, 9

Punch Block (Assem.)

(Advanced Feed Hole), 9

Bracket, 9

Vertical Lever #0 or #5, 9

Vertical Lever #l1 or ;3,

Vertical Lever #2 or #3, 9

Punch Levers, 9
Tape Guide,

Punch Unit Cover (nger), 9

Tape Guide Spring,
Punch Hammer, 9
Feed Pawl, 9

i ]
Key Lever Spring, 2
Punch mg.),“g

Sorew (10-32 x 1), 3
Latoh Arm, 7

Sorew (3/&-32 Pilot), 2
Unshift Bracket,

8liding Indicator Scale, &

Washer, 8
Bearing, 8
Detent Bail, 9
Roller, 9

NUMERICAL INDEX

Screw (10-32 Pilot), 9
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot), 9
Punch Control Lever, 9
Link, 9

Punch Control Bail, 9
Clamp Plate, 9

Looatinﬁ Plate, 2
Guide,

Roller, 3

Cross Shaft Bearing, 3
Zero Lever, 3

Collar, 3

Center Guide,

4
Retaininﬁ Plate (Long), 6

Spacer,
Bushing, 4
Stud, 3
Guide Plate

3
Punch Unit Cover (Lower), 9

Plate, 9
Shim, 2
Spacer Rod, 7
Cam Sleeve, 3

Spacer, 3
Main Shaft, 3
Spring

3
Repeat,xey Lever (Assem.), 4

Spacer, 10

Tape Reel Container Cover,l0

Chad Box, 9

Upstop, 2

Stop Plate, 10

Bracket (with Rod), 10
Plunger Ring, 4
Plunger (Assem.

)
Retaining Plate (Short), 6

Space Key Lever, 2,4

Carriage Return Key Lever

(1), 5,6
Bearing, 3,7
Spring Pgst, 3,4
Beari ap, 3
Scre-nfl/u-ga Pilot), 9
Spring Post, 3,4
Post, 5
Insulator, 5
String, 8
Repeat KeKOLever, 4
Screw (4-040 Eccentric
Shoulder), 7
Spacer

llotor,’l}JQ.O H.P., 110 V.,

V.,

Bracket, 7

Spring Post, 7

Thumb Screw, 7

Pivot Adjusti Block, 7
Washer (Spring), 7
Spacer, 7

Nut (6-40 Hex.), 7
Lever, 7

Spacer, 7

Space Rack Slide, 7
Spacing Rack, 7

Right Pointer Rack, 7
Left Pointer Rack, 7
Bracket, 7

Retaining Pawl, 7
Bell Hammer, 7
Spacer? 7

Right), 7
Justification Pointer
(Left), 7

Gear Segment, 7
Spacer, 7

am, 7
Post, 7

Detent, 4
Pinion - 127, 12
Gear - 4OT

2
End Shield (with Oiler), 11

Pad (Top), 10

Armature, 12

Motor, 1/30 H.P., 110 V.
A.C., 25 Cycle, 12

Page 16,
Bulletin 50.

Cable, 12

Worm Shaft (R.H.), 3
Garter Spring, 3
Reset Collar, 3

Zero Lever Bail, 3
Space Pawl, 7
Post, &

Reset Lug, 2

Guide, 2

Shim, 2

Stud, 3

Eccentric Bushing, 7
Adjusting Collar, &
Reset Collar Lever, ?
Screw (4-U40 Shoulder), &
Vertical Link, 8
Release Lever, 8
Spring, 9

Hub, 3

Gear, 3

Spring, 4

Set of Tools, 13
Bracket, U4

Spring

)
Stator (with Winding), 11

End Shield, 11
End Shield, 11

Screw (10-32 x 4-3/8), 11

Outlet Bushing, 11
Washer (Steel), 11
Rotor, 11

Washer (Felt), 11
Spring (End Play), 11
Washer (Steel), 11
0il Retainer,

11
Screw (8-32 x 1-3/16), 11

Washer (Bronze), 11
Split Ring Adapter, 11
Washer (Insulatings 11
Screw (8-32 x 31/32), 11

Split Ring (with Screws), 11

Ball Bearing, 11

Nut (7/16~-24 Hex.) -
Right Hand, 11

Nut (7/16-24 Hex.) -
Left Hand, 11

Cutout (with Springs), 11

Spring, 11

Bushing (Fibre), 11
Washer (Bakelite), 11
Screw (4-40 x 7/16), 11
Oiler, 11

Capstan Wrench

—a
Screw (.190-32 x 3/16 Set),

3

Rotor (Comp.), 11

Shaft, 4

Clamp, 4

Retaining Plate 2End), 2
Retaining Plate
Clamp, 2

Motor, 1/20 H.P., 220 V.

1

Rotor (Assem.) (with
Bearings & Switch), 12

Spring, 12
Rotor sAasem.), 12
Screw

4-4g x 5/16), 12
Spacer, 12
Support Plate,

Screw (6-40 x 1;% Special),3

Screw (4-40 x 3/16), 3
Screw Shoulder), 4
Lamp (220 V.), 5

Bottom Plate, 2

Cup, 6

Spacer, 6
Celluloid Disc
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop

GHINOQEED QW

A A e

1 e et B e et et e

Center), 2




Page 17

’
Bulletin 50. NUMERICAL INDEX
87711  Paper Keytop (K), 1 91041  Wound Stator (with Base), 12
&7712  Paper Keytop (L), 1 91115 Power Cord, 2
8771 Paper Keytop (M), 1
8771 Paper Keytop (N), 1
8771 Paper Keytop (0), 1
8771 Paper Keytop (P), 1
87717 Paper Keytop (Q), 1
&7718 Paper Keytop (R), 1
&7719 Paper Keytop (8), 1
&7720 Paper Keytop (T), 1
87721 Paper Keytop (U), 1
87722 Paper Keytop (V), 1
87723 Paper Keytop (W), 1
87724 Paper Keytop (X), 1
8772 Paper Keytop (Y), 1
&772 Paper Keytop (2), 1
87727 Paper Keytop (1 f£fi), 1
87728 Paper Keytop (2 ff1l), 1
87729 Paper Keytop & ;,
87730 Paper Keytop * 1
87731 Paper Keytop 2 ff;, 1
87732 Paper Keytop ib),1
87733 Paper Keytop (7 &;, 1
87734 Paper Keytop (8 -
&773 Paper Keytop (9 fig, 1
8773 Paper Keytop (0 f1), 1 =
87737 gaper geytop H ': = %
87738 aper Keytop (3 ! ),
87739 Paper Keytop (VW ), 1
877 Paper Keytop (—@ ), 1
87741 Paper Keytop () (), 1
87742 Paper Keytop (/A A\, 1
8774 Paper Keytop (. .), 1
877 Paper Keytop (Blank), 1
87742 Paper Keytop (Rub Out), 1
87746 Paper Keytop (Thin Spage), 1
87747 Paper Keytop (En Space), 1
87748 Paper Keytop (Em Space), 1
&7749 Paper Keytop (En Ld), 1
87750 Paper Keytop (Em Ld), 1
87751 Paper Keytop (Vert Rule), 1
87752 Paper Keytop (UR LR), 1
8775 Paper Keytop Unshift’, 5 8
S‘V'rsﬁ Paper Keytop (Shift), 1
8775 Paper Keytop (Ret), 1
8775 Paper Keytop (Elev.), 1
&7757 Paper Keytop (Tape), 1
&7758 Paper Keytop (P F), 1
87759 Paper Keytop (Bell), 1
87697 Open Wrench (1/2 - 3/4), 13
87942 Bracket (Assem.), 4
87943 Bracket (Assem.), 4
88699 Eccentric Bushing, 5
88749 Bearing Sleeve, 3
88750 Kut, 3
88751 Washer ielotted), 3
88752 Washer (Felt), 3
8875 Washer, 3
&ay Shaft, 3
88802 Spring, 7
889; Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 7
88994  Aluminum Foot, 2
8899 Bearing Post, 2
8899 Space Bar Loop, 2
99; Cross Bar, 2
8899 Return Actuating Lever, 5
89000 Extension, 5
8900 C. R. Key Lever, 1,2,5
&900: Cable Claﬁg, 2
8900 Screw (6-40 Shoulder), ?
8900 Cross Beam Unit (Assem.), 5
89394  Star Wheel, 9
89395 Nut, 9
89 2 Spacer, 12
8940 Washer, 12
89407 Cotter Pin, 12
89408 Bushing
89462 Gear - 48T, 12
#9463 Pinion - 12T, 12
89478 Base (with Bracket, Bearing
Cap, Screws & Lockwashers),
3
89954 Socket Wrench (1/4), 13
83955 Socket Wrench (5/16), 13
91012 Cover (Assem.), 10
91037 Collector, 12
91038 Stator (with Winding), 12










